
June 8, 1950

Mr, Thomas Jones,
Nenana, Alasia.

Dear Sir:
.

Reference your letter of May 2h and my reply.

Our Headcuarters in Juneau requests that you make
your renuest for funds for work on the Nenana-Cenetery Road
direct to ‘fr. Frank “etcalf, Territorial Highway

Engineer
:

who administers all funds for such work.
*

Very truly yours,

FN/d Frank Nash,
District Engineer,

|



Headquarters, Alaska Road Commission, Juneau June 1, 1950

Frank Nash, District Engineer, ARC, Fairbanks, Alaska

Funds for Work on Route L6 Nenane-Cemetery Road

2

Under date of May 24, 1950, Mr. Thomas Jones Mayor of Nenana
requests $600.00 for expenditure on the above mentdoned road.

,

He advises that. Leonard Smith looked this road over several
years ago and proniced them some help, but he passed away before any
appropriations were made,

He further adviccs that at rresent thia road is passable for horses
only, but as no one from this office has visited Nenana or vicinity for
several years, we carmot advise as to its condition. Also, we cannot give
any estimate as to cost to mrt it in passable condition for trucks or cars,

Juneau, Alaska
June 6, 1950

Mr. Frank Nash, District Engineer, Fairbanks, Alaska:

You should advise Mr. Thomas Jones, Mayor of Nenana, that his
request for an expenditure of funds on the Nenana Cemetery Road should be
directed to the Territorial Hiehway Engineer and not to the Alaska Road
Commission, It is the policy of the Alaska Road Commission that we do ‘not
request funds of the Territorial Highway Engineer and we prefer that all
projects submitted for his consideration be sent directly to his office
rather than through us. »

Mr. Metcalf is out of town at this time and will be in the f
for approximately 6 weeks, It will therefore not delay this project
Mayor Jones resubmits his request through the proper channels.

Chief Engineer

ieldif
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June 1, 1950

lr. Thomas Jones,
Nenana, Alaska.

Dear Sir:
ed

Reference your letter of May 24, in regard to funds
which you are requesting for work on the Nenana-Cemetery Road.

‘Please be advised that as no monies were set up for
that job, I have weliten to Headquarters at Juneau in regardto it ard as soon as I hear from them, will advise you.

o

Very truly yours,.

PN/a
SO

- Frank Nash,District. Ingineer



Headquarters, Alaska Road Commission, Junem June 1, 1950

Frank Nash, District Engineer, 4RC, Fairbanks, Aleska

Finds for Work on Route 46 Nenana-Cemetery Road-
cd

Under date of May 24, 1950, Mr. Thomas Jones, “avor of Nenana, |
requesta $600.00 for expenditure on the above mentioned road.

He advises that Leonard Smith looked this road over several
years ago and promised them some help, but he paseed away before anyaypropriations were made,

He further advises that at present this road is passable for horses
only, but aa no one from this office hes visited Nenana or vicinity forseveral years, we cannot advise as to ita condition. Also, we cannot giveany estimate as to cost to put it in passable condition for trucks or cars.

d
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERICR
ALASKA ROAD COMMISSION

PAIRBANKS, ALASKA |

December5, 1949

MreMe de Cooncy
Nenana, Alaska

Dear Sir:

Reference your letters of September 30 and October 28 in
regard to funds for work in the Nenana~Diamond Trail.

estimate of cost appears excessive in proportion to
benefits received. In view of which more information is re-
guested. Please advise at as early a date as possible, the.
number of persons served, the amount of mail etc, hauled each

_ trip, and the frequency of trips. 7
It is doubtful if any help can be extended this yeare

However, if not, the information requested can be used now
for securing funds for next years’

Very truly yours,

Frank Nash
District Engineer

FN/jw
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October 4, 1949

‘My, Paul Warber,‘Superintendent ,Railway Mail Servioe, ;

Anchorage, Alaska.

Dear Sirs
T an in receipt of a request for trail work from

Er. HM. J. Gooney of Nenana. on the Nenana~-Diamond. Tratl.

ite. Cooney advises that he has a mall contract
betveen those two points and reouests trall work t> the
extent of $3000.00.

, WLLL vou please advise as to the nature of .

Mr. Goonev's contract and whether or
not, you

believe this
expenditure justifiable?

Very truly yours,

FN/a Frank Nash,
Distriet Engineer,



Nenana .Aguska,

Sept. oO, 1949.

Alaska Road Comm.,
Fairbanks, Alas.

Gentlemen; in answer to your inyuiry regarding how many man

kRours is needed ror trail to ve put in good condition, my

pest estimate is 700 hours plus # $2. aday for dog feed.
The dogs will transport working outfit & bridge

material. I will furnish dog team free of charge excepting dog feed.

Respectfully Yours.

Me d% Cooney.



September 21, 1949

Ur. H. J. Cooney,
Nenana, Alaska,

Dear Sir:
Reference yor letter of September 16,

Please advine vour estimate number of man hours
required to put trail into condition,

Very truly yours,

FH/d
|

. Frank Nash,
.

. District Engineer.



ao * 4
.

Nenana Alags., September 16,1949.

Alasxa hoad Com.,
Pairbanss, Alas. . .

Gentlemen; here I am again on the gan. JI have been carring
mail to siamond Alaska by Air the last two yearsand the
service hasnt been satisfactory, so 1 must go buek to the
dogs again and the trail is in such bad condition it has
made ## it neccessary for me to you for help. In the
last few years it was hard to get help, but this year
help is plentiful. :

I woula lice more tris year than in the past, 1 need it
badly due the floods on all the streams& the willow have grown u
up on all the trails. It will be neccessay to employ at
least four men, bridge timber is not so handy as before,
I plan on going out myself & and I will personhy handle the
WOYn.

I will appreciate an answer at your earliest convienence,

Res.ectfully,
Mg Gore?‘ ~

M. d. Cooney.

ate

;RELL FES

SEP 24 1:9
Alaska Road

Commission
Fatrhanka , Aleet,le



Form 5198
:

IN REPLY MENTION
INITIALS, DATE, AND SUBJECT

{Wp ‘ Railway Mail Service pew
}

te . DISTRICT No.6 ; 13 DIVISION

Anchorage, Alaska
supyect: Route 78113: Nenana to Diamond, Alaska.

OFFICE OF DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT Nor. 25, 1949

Mr. Frank Nash
Alaska Road Commission
Fairbanks, Alaska

My dear Sirs

Reference is made to your letter of October 4, 1949, concerning a
request from M. J. Cooney of Nenana for trail work on the Nenana to
Diamond trail.

Mr. Cooney has a winter mail contract to transport the mails between
Nenana and Diamond with a frequency of once a month from November 1 to
March 31 each year.

This office has no knowledge of the trail coniitions, nor the amount
or cost of work that might be required.

:

Respectfully yours,

iarict Superintendent

7
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FEDERAL IRKS AGENCY- PUBLIC ROADS AR@dINISTRATION
sir” No. 04196.

REPAIR RECORD FORM

Contractor.
NAME NUMBER

Equipment Repaired — Date. 194.

a
Description of Work Done x *

0

se

QUANTITY PART NUMBER NAME OF PART

E—
PRICE AMOUNT >

HAphod PFOMoet, onerchie tote Voolt2
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SIGNED:
:

MANAGEMENT CONTRACTOR'S COPY Badge Number
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PRA Form C-228 ® SOTA

FEDERAL ‘'ORKS AGENCY -PUBLIC ROADS aumiNISTRATION
“Ht No 041953

REPAIR RECORD FORM

Contractor
NAME NUMBER

Equipment Repaired Date. 194.
NAME NUMBER

Description of Work Done

REPAIR PARTS USED

QUANTITY PART NUMBER NAME OF PART UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
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PRA Form C-2ar ® SOTA

FEDERAL wORKS AGENCY- PUBLIC ROADS AuMINISTRATION

REPAIR RECORD FORM
CHGE,
SLIP No. 041954

Contractor.
NAME NUMBER

: ved 194.Equipment Repaire Date 9

Description of Work Done

REPAIR PARTS USED

QUANTITY PART NUMBER NAME OF PART UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
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